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Subject

Clinical Benchmarking Supplier Details

Details of enquiry

1. Can you provide details of your c clinical benchmarking supplier?

2. Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?

3. Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details?
4. Which board member has responsibility for benchmarking?

Response Sent

1. Can you provide details of your clinical benchmarking supplier?
We do not use a specific clinical benchmarking supplier but do use benchmarks for other

services, on an ad hoc basis. We have access to NHSE/I benchmarks and are members
of the NHS Benchmarking Network

2. Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?
Please refer to our response to question 1 above.

3. Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details?
Not applicable — see above responses

4. Which board member has responsibility for benchmarking?
We do not have a single board member holding this responsibility
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